exceed fifteen thousand four hundred one dollars and ninety-one cents ($15,401.91) from 
BSN Sports; authorizing the City Manager to execute any necessary documents and 
disburse the funds for said purchase. 
Resolution No. 2024-04 

13. Consider a Resolution authorizing the purchase of (12) bleachers in an amount not to 
exceed one hundred eight thousand three hundred eighty-four dollars and sixty cents 
($108,384.60) from BSN Sports; authorizing the City Manager to execute any necessary 
documents and disburse the funds for said purchase. 
Resolution No. 2024-05 

14. Consider a Resolution authorizing the City Manager to engage C&M Concrete for 
installation of concrete bleacher pads at Bruce Central Park and Bearden Park in an 
amount not to exceed one hundred four thousand four hundred dollars and zero cents 
($104,400.00); and execute any necessary documents. 
Resolution No. 2024-06 

15. Consider a Resolution accepting two nonexclusive 15-foot-wide utility easements and 
rights-of-way for water line crossings from Oncor Electric Delivery Company LLC as 
grantor; providing for the recording of said easements and rights-of-way along with a

[...]

The motion passed by a unanimous vote (5/0). 
Resolution No. 2024-12 

23. Discuss and consider a Resolution authorizing the City Manager to engage C&M Concrete 
for a new concrete sidewalk on the 3100 block of Highland Meadows Drive in an amount 
not to exceed nineteen thousand eight hundred twelve dollars and fifty cents ($19,812.50); 
authorizing the City Manager to execute an agreement and any necessary documents. 
Public Works Director Chris Ryan briefed the City Council on this item and answered questions. 
Mayor Pro Tem Magill made a motion to approve item 23, seconded by Councilmember

[...]

The motion passed by a unanimous vote (5/0). 
Resolution No. 2024-13 

24. Discuss and consider a Resolution approving and ratifying emergency concrete repairs to 
Seagoville Road and authorizing the City Manager to make payment to C&M Concrete in 
an amount not to exceed sixty-nine thousand nine hundred sixty dollars and zero cents 
($69,960.00); and execute any necessary documents. 
Public Works Director Chris Ryan briefed the City Council on this item and answered questions. 
Councilmember Epps made a motion to approve item 24, seconded by Councilmember Howard. 
The motion passed by a unanimous vote (5/0).

[...]

Discuss and consider a Resolution approving and ratifying emergency repairs of partially 
collapsed storm drains at 825 Dakota Lane and at the 700 block of east Simonds Road; 
and authorizing the City Manager to make payment to C&M Concrete in an amount not to 
exceed eighteen thousand nine hundred fifty dollars and zero cents ($18,950.00); and 
execute any necessary documents. 
Public Works Director Chris Ryan briefed the City Council on this item and answered questions. 
Councilmember Hernandez made a motion to approve item 25, seconded by Councilmember 
Howard. The motion passed by a unanimous vote (5/0). 
Resolution No. 2024-15 

26. Discuss and consider a Resolution approving and ratifying a funding agreement with the 
Seagoville Economic Development Corporation by which the corporation will provide 
funding in the amount of one hundred two thousand, nine hundred sixty dollars 
($102,960.00) for design, construction, and installation of double pickle ball courts at C.O. 
Bruce (“Central”) Park; authorizing the City Manager to execute the funding agreement. 
Public Works Director Chris Ryan briefed the City Council on this item and answered questions.